PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6468720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY SWAIN	10/15/2015
ABRAHAM STEPHENS	10/15/2015
MELISSA TRIBOU	10/15/2015
HARRISON ARTHUR GARDNER	12/09/2020
CAGLAR ERDOGAN	12/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLORIDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	150 W. UNIVERSITY BLVD.	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16361177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212150088

Email: kara.worland@lowndes-law.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN C. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 1901 S. HARBOR CITY BLVD.

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183878
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=183878-Assignment_Gardner_Erdogan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0001

506421963

source=183878-Assignment_Gardner_Erdogan#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0002 Patent Application No. 16/361,177 Matter No. 183878

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Harrison Arthur GARDNER of 559 Bounty Ave NE, Palm Bay Florida 32907 and Caglar ERDOGAN of 110 Turpial Way Apt 108, Melbourne Florida 32907 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in VERTICALLY ROTATING GROOMING ATTACHMENT BRUSH AND METHOD OF USE, which is the subject of Application No. 16/361,177 for United States Letters Patent filed on March 21, 2019, referred to herein as the ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Florida Institute of Technology, Inc., a (Florida corporation), located at 150 W. University Blvd., Melbourne Florida 32901, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the same:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) United States Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration disclosed above, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that (1) Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, (2) Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and (3) Assignor will testify in any and all legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents. United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents. All the enumerated actions will be at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal below.

Date: 12-9-20	4/	
	Harrison Anthur Ga	- /////// urdner
STATE OF 1000		
CARRAFR who is nersonally known by I	me or proved to me on the	e personally appeared HARRISON ARTHUR basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same
individual who executed the foregoing ass his/her own free will for the purposes then	ignment, and who acknowle	edged to me that he/she executed the same of
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	<u>x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x </u>



PATENT REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0003 Assignment of Patent Application No. 16/361,177 Matter: 183878

Date: 12/09/2020

Caciar EROGAN

STATE OF FATOUR COUNTY OF KILLING

On this day of day of 2020, before me personally appeared CAGLAR ERDOGAN, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Kaylee Erlos NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Contral G0205282 Expires 4/9/2022

RECORDED: 12/24/2020